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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 150

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within State  Outside State ~ Outside Economically Socially Challenged  No. of students receiving full No. of students receiving No. of students receiving full  No. of students who are
programs Male Female Students  (Including (Including Country Backward (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee reimbursement from full tuition fee tuition fee reimbursement not receiving full tuition
of all years) = Students Students male & male & (Including (Including male Including male & the State and Central Government  reimbursement from from the Private Bodies fee reimbursement
female) female) male & & female) female) Institution Funds
female)
PG[2Years 174 150 324 102 203 19 65 96 0 89 0 72
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students intake in
Year the year

(2014-15) 100

(2015-16) 162

(2016-17) 150

Ph.D Student Details

No. of first year students admitted in
the year

99

162

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)
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No. of students graduating in minimum No. of students Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in

stipulated time placed Rs.)

82 72 280000 (TWO LAKHS EIGHTY THOUSAND)

144 125 261500 (TWO LAKHS SIXTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED)

129 129 355000 (THREE LAKHS FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time

Part Time

2017-18

Total Students

15

169

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017-18

Utilised Amount

894052 (EIGHT LAKHS NINETY FOUR THOUSAND A
ND FIFTY TWO)

0 (ZERO)

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

No. of students selected for Higher
Studies

0

0

2015-16

Utilised Amount

608689 (SIX LAKHS EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRE =~ 515983 (FIVE LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND NINE HU
D EIGHTY NINE) NDRED AND EIGHTY THREE)

0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO)
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Financial Year

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding
maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 3
Total no. of Client Organizations 3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 652000

Amount Received in Words
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SIX LAKHS FIFTY TWO THOUSAND

2017-18
Utilised Amount
36595217 (THREE CRORES SIXTY FIVE LAKHS NINET

Y FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTEE
N)

37767920 (THREE CRORES SEVENTY SEVEN LAKHS
SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TW
ENTY)

59595183 (FIVE CRORES NINETY FIVE LAKHS NINET
Y FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TH
REE)

11837593 (ONE CRORE EIGHTEEN LAKHS THIRTY S

EVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NINETY THR
EE)

2017-18

3

180000

ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND

2016-17

350000

THREE LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND
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2016-17
Utilised Amount

28998146 (TWO CRORES EIGHTY NINE LAKHS NINE
TY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FOURT
Y SIX)

24992452 (TWO CRORES FOURTY NINE LAKHS NIN
ETY TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY
TWO)

51024880 (FIVE CRORES TEN LAKHS TWENTY FOUR
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY)

11432192 (ONE CRORE FOURTEEN LAKHS THIRTY T
WO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY TW
0)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

19551475 (ONE CRORE NINETY FIVE LAKHS FIFTY O
NE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIV
E)

24404985 (TWO CRORES FOURTY FOUR LAKHS FO
UR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE)

29903612 (TWO CRORES NINETY NINE LAKHS THRE
E THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND TWELVE)

5101556 (FIFTY ONE LAKHS ONE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX)

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2015-16
1
1
350000

THREE LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND
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Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

0

Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2016-17

0

Zero

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno

Name

MARIVINA KISHORE BABU
DASARAJU SRINIVASA RAO
APPARAJU VENKATA SESHU KAMESH
SUBHASH DHONE AMRATRAO
PUPPALA RAJA BABU

DOMATHOTI PRASANNA KUMAR
KONDURU SUNDARA SEKHARA RAO
VEDANTAM VENU MADHAV

A UDAY SHANKAR

Age
47
52
48
61
49
45
41
43

43

Designation
Professor
Professor
Professor
Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor

Associate Professor
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Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification
Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In Months)
190
343
303
448
306
174
187
175

188

Is Associated Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with institution?
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

2015-16

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Joining Date
04-06-2007
30-06-2010
21-06-2010
01-03-2016
06-06-2012
01-06-2012
07-01-2013
19-06-2013

11-07-2013

Leaving Date

Association type

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

SUNDARI DADHABAI

B KISHORE BABU
SIMANCHALA DAS
MARIGOWDA JAGADEESHA
KOLACHINA SRINIVAS

K HEMA DIVYA

P V VIJAYA KUMAR REDDY
A VASUDEVA REDDY

V N SAILAJA

N BINDU MADHAVI
ATLURI BALA SARASWATHI
VINEET PANDEY

PAYAL UPADHYAY

DEEPA MANOHARAN
ENNALA DEEPA
RANAPRATAP M

SK SHAMSHAD AHAMED
ROMALA VIJAYA SRINIVAS
G SURESH KRISHNA
Muzamil Ahamad Baba
Trinley Paldon

A Srikanth

K S Venkateswara Kumar
K Madhava Rao

Y Chitra Rekha

J Venkata Ramana

Pradeep Kumar Patnaik

47

47

47

54

37

34

38

36

50

41

46

36

39

32

38

32

36

33

31

30

30

36

43

M

36

36

42

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
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276

187

179

300

103

93

104

103

325

176

179

102

156

65

95

95

103

104

36

41

25

90

193

90

92

89

86

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-09-2015

04-03-2016

06-02-2016

14-03-2016

27-02-2016

04-06-2007

03-08-2009

14-07-2010

25-06-2014

25-06-2014

29-10-2015

20-02-2016

25-03-2016

16-03-2016

19-03-2016

17-03-2016

16-04-2016

04-04-2016

07-04-2016

01-05-2017

13-04-2017

29-05-2017

09-08-2007

11-05-2017

29-04-2017

29-04-2017

11-04-2017

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular
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