

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-U-0020

Institute Name: KONERU LAKSHMAIAH EDUCATION FOUNDATION UNIVERSITY (K L COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING)

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# Full Report

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	150				

## Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students		Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	174	150	324	102	203	19	65	96	0	89	0	72

#### Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years F	PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years										
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies				
(2014-15)	100	99	(2015-16)	82	72	280000 (TWO LAKHS EIGHTY THOUSAND)	0				
(2015-16)	162	162	(2016-17)	144	125	261500 (TWO LAKHS SIXTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED)	0				
(2016-17)	150	150	(2017-18)	129	129	355000 (THREE LAKHS FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND)	0				

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19	should not be entered here.)
	Total Students
Full Time	15
Part Time	169

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time 1 2	1
Part Time 2 1	0

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library	894052 (EIGHT LAKHS NINETY FOUR THOUSAND A ND FIFTY TWO)	608689 (SIX LAKHS EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRE D EIGHTY NINE)	515983 (FIVE LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND NINE HU NDRED AND EIGHTY THREE)					
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)					

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	36595217 (THREE CRORES SIXTY FIVE LAKHS NINET Y FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTEE N)	28998146 (TWO CRORES EIGHTY NINE LAKHS NINE TY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND FOURT Y SIX)	19551475 (ONE CRORE NINETY FIVE LAKHS FIFTY O NE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIV E)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	37767920 (THREE CRORES SEVENTY SEVEN LAKHS SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND TW ENTY)	24992452 (TWO CRORES FOURTY NINE LAKHS NIN ETY TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY TWO)	24404985 (TWO CRORES FOURTY FOUR LAKHS FO UR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	59595183 (FIVE CRORES NINETY FIVE LAKHS NINET Y FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TH REE)	51024880 (FIVE CRORES TEN LAKHS TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY)	29903612 (TWO CRORES NINETY NINE LAKHS THRE E THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND TWELVE)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	11837593 (ONE CRORE EIGHTEEN LAKHS THIRTY S EVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NINETY THR EE)	11432192 (ONE CRORE FOURTEEN LAKHS THIRTY T WO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND NINETY TW O)	5101556 (FIFTY ONE LAKHS ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX)

## Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	3	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	180000	0	0
Amount Received in Words	ONE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND	Zero	Zero

# Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	3	1	1
Total no. of Client Organizations	3	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	652000	350000	350000
Amount Received in Words	SIX LAKHS FIFTY TWO THOUSAND	THREE LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND	THREE LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND

## Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

## PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

## Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

5

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	MARIVINA KISHORE BABU	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	190	Yes	Yes	04-06-2007		Regular
2	DASARAJU SRINIVASA RAO	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	343	Yes	Yes	30-06-2010		Regular
3	APPARAJU VENKATA SESHU KAMESH	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	303	Yes	Yes	21-06-2010		Regular
4	SUBHASH DHONE AMRATRAO	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	448	Yes	Yes	01-03-2016		Regular
5	PUPPALA RAJA BABU	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	306	Yes	Yes	06-06-2012		Regular
6	DOMATHOTI PRASANNA KUMAR	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	01-06-2012		Regular
7	KONDURU SUNDARA SEKHARA RAO	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	187	Yes	Yes	07-01-2013		Regular
8	VEDANTAM VENU MADHAV	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	175	Yes	Yes	19-06-2013		Regular
9	A UDAY SHANKAR	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	188	Yes	Yes	11-07-2013		Regular

10         SUNDARI DADHABAI         47         Associate Professor         Female         Ph.D         276         Yes         Yes           11         B KISHORE BABU         47         Associate Professor         Male         Ph.D         187         Yes         Yes           12         SIMANCHALA DAS         47         Associate Professor         Male         Ph.D         179         Yes         Yes           13         MARIGOWDA JAGADEESHA         54         Associate Professor         Male         Ph.D         300         Yes         Yes           14         KOLACHINA SRINIVAS         37         Associate Professor         Male         Ph.D         103         Yes         Yes           15         K HEMA DIVYA         34         Assistant Professor         Female         Ph.D         93         Yes         Yes           16         P V VIJAYA KUMAR REDDY         38         Assistant Professor         Male         Ph.D         104         Yes         Yes           17         A VASUDEVA REDDY         36         Assistant Professor         Female         Ph.D         325         Yes         Yes           18         V N SAILAJA         50         Assistant Professor         Female	18-09-2015 04-03-2016 06-02-2016 14-03-2016 27-02-2016 04-06-2007 03-08-2009 14-07-2010 25-06-2014 29-10-2015	 Regular Regular
12         SIMANCHALA DAS         47         Associate Professor         Male         Ph.D         179         Yes         Yes           13         MARIGOWDA JAGADEESHA         54         Associate Professor         Male         Ph.D         300         Yes         Yes           14         KOLACHINA SRINIVAS         37         Associate Professor         Male         Ph.D         103         Yes         Yes           15         K HEMA DIVYA         34         Assistant Professor         Female         Ph.D         93         Yes         Yes           16         P V VIJAYA KUMAR REDDY         38         Assistant Professor         Male         Ph.D         104         Yes         Yes           17         A VASUDEVA REDDY         36         Assistant Professor         Female         Ph.D         103         Yes         Yes           18         V N SAILAJA         50         Assistant Professor         Female         Ph.D         325         Yes         Yes           19         N BINDU MADHAVI         41         Assistant Professor         Female         Ph.D         176         Yes         Yes           20         ATLURI BALA SARASWATHI         46         Assistant Professor         Fem	06-02-2016 14-03-2016 27-02-2016 04-06-2007 03-08-2009 14-07-2010 25-06-2014	 Regular Regular Regular Regular Regular Regular Regular Regular
13 MARIGOWDA JAGADEESHA 54 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 300 Yes Yes  14 KOLACHINA SRINIVAS 37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes Yes  15 K HEMA DIVYA 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 93 Yes Yes  16 P V VIJAYA KUMAR REDDY 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes Yes  17 A VASUDEVA REDDY 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes Yes  18 V N SAILAJA 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 325 Yes Yes  19 N BINDU MADHAVI 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 176 Yes Yes  20 ATLURI BALA SARASWATHI 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 179 Yes Yes	14-03-2016 27-02-2016 04-06-2007 03-08-2009 14-07-2010 25-06-2014	 Regular Regular Regular Regular Regular Regular
14 KOLACHINA SRINIVAS 37 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes Yes  15 K HEMA DIVYA 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 93 Yes Yes  16 P V VIJAYA KUMAR REDDY 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes Yes  17 A VASUDEVA REDDY 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes Yes  18 V N SAILAJA 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 325 Yes Yes  19 N BINDU MADHAVI 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 176 Yes Yes  20 ATLURI BALA SARASWATHI 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 179 Yes Yes	27-02-2016 04-06-2007 03-08-2009 14-07-2010 25-06-2014	 Regular Regular Regular Regular Regular
15 K HEMA DIVYA 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 93 Yes Yes  16 P V VIJAYA KUMAR REDDY 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes Yes  17 A VASUDEVA REDDY 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes Yes  18 V N SAILAJA 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 325 Yes Yes  19 N BINDU MADHAVI 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 176 Yes Yes  20 ATLURI BALA SARASWATHI 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 179 Yes Yes	04-06-2007 03-08-2009 14-07-2010 25-06-2014 25-06-2014	 Regular Regular Regular Regular
16 P V VIJAYA KUMAR REDDY 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes Yes  17 A VASUDEVA REDDY 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes Yes  18 V N SAILAJA 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 325 Yes Yes  19 N BINDU MADHAVI 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 176 Yes Yes  20 ATLURI BALA SARASWATHI 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 179 Yes Yes	03-08-2009 14-07-2010 25-06-2014 25-06-2014	 Regular Regular
17 A VASUDEVA REDDY 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes Yes  18 V N SAILAJA 50 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 325 Yes Yes  19 N BINDU MADHAVI 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 176 Yes Yes  20 ATLURI BALA SARASWATHI 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 179 Yes Yes	14-07-2010 25-06-2014 25-06-2014	 Regular Regular
18V N SAILAJA50Assistant ProfessorFemalePh.D325YesYes19N BINDU MADHAVI41Assistant ProfessorFemalePh.D176YesYes20ATLURI BALA SARASWATHI46Assistant ProfessorFemalePh.D179YesYes	25-06-2014 25-06-2014	 Regular
19 N BINDU MADHAVI 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 176 Yes Yes 20 ATLURI BALA SARASWATHI 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 179 Yes Yes	25-06-2014	
20 ATLURI BALA SARASWATHI 46 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 179 Yes Yes		Regular
	29-10-2015	
21 VINEET PANDEY 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 102 Yes Yes		Regular
	20-02-2016	 Regular
22 PAYAL UPADHYAY 39 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 156 Yes Yes	25-03-2016	 Regular
23 DEEPA MANOHARAN 32 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 65 Yes Yes	16-03-2016	 Regular
24 ENNALA DEEPA 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 95 Yes Yes	19-03-2016	 Regular
25 RANAPRATAP M 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 95 Yes Yes	17-03-2016	 Regular
26 SK SHAMSHAD AHAMED 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 103 Yes Yes	16-04-2016	 Regular
27 ROMALA VIJAYA SRINIVAS 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes Yes	04-04-2016	 Regular
28 G SURESH KRISHNA 31 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 36 Yes Yes	07-04-2016	 Regular
29 Muzamil Ahamad Baba 30 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 41 Yes Yes	01-05-2017	 Regular
30 Trinley Paldon 30 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 25 Yes Yes	13-04-2017	 Regular
31 A Srikanth 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 90 Yes Yes	29-05-2017	 Regular
32 K S Venkateswara Kumar 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 193 Yes Yes	09-08-2007	 Regular
33 K Madhava Rao 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 90 Yes Yes	11-05-2017	 Regular
34 Y Chitra Rekha 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 92 Yes Yes	29-04-2017	 Regular
35 J Venkata Ramana 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 89 Yes Yes	29-04-2017	 Regular
36 Pradeep Kumar Patnaik 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 86 Yes Yes	11-04-2017	 Regular